engineering intelligent solutions
Aegis36
Ring Main Unit
engineering intelligent solutions
To find out more about us, visit:
+	 Flexible and cost effective

devices are available as retrofit options.
An extensive range of additional cable compartment clamps and
sealing devices are available on request, please contact your
local Lucy Electric sales office for more information.
Single cable per phase (available for L and V functions) - for single core cable only
Brand Interface
type
(As per
EN60580)
Bushing Type Model Number Cable
Cross-
section
(mm²)
Euromold C
3X(M480TB/G-18-16.95UN5+KIT MT) MT 35-70
3X(M480TB/G-18-95.240UN5+KIT MT) MT 95
3X(M480TB/G-27-95.240UN5+KIT MT) MT 120-240
3X(M480TB/G-30-120.300UN5+KIT MT) MT 300
3X(M484TB/G-37-185.400UN5+KIT MT) MT 400
NKT C
CB 36-630 + 2152488 35-120
CB 36-630 + 2152493 150-300
CB 36-630 + 2152494 400

Cable bushings and cable terminations
Cable bushings
Aegis 36 uses the industry standard DIN 400 Type C bushings
with in-line bolted connections and M16 threaded bolts in
accordance with EN50181. The same bushings are used for both
the Ring Switch and Circuit Breaker functions.
They are accessible by removing the interlocked cable
compartment covers at the front of the unit.
The maximum supported cable sizes are:
•	 Up to 630mm² :  Single core
•	 Up to 500mm² : Three core Single 3 core
cable
3 single core cables
 Page 25
Hongshang C
AQT3-36/630/35/SC 35
AQT3-36/630/50/SC 50
AQT3-36/630/70/SC 70
AQT3-36/630/95/SC 95
AQT3-36/630/120/SC 120
AQT3-36/630/150/SC 150
AQT3-36/630/185/SC 185
AQT3-36/630/240/SC 240
AQT3-36/630/300/SC 300
AQT3-36/630/400/SC 400
Single cable per phase and surge arrester (for L function only) - for single core cable only
Euromold C
3X(M480TB/G-18-16.95UN5+KIT MT) MT +
3X(800SA-10-36N)

400
NKT C
CB 36-630/CSA 36-10 + 2152488 35-120
CB 36-630/CSA 36-10 + 2152493 150-300
CB 36-630/CSA 36-10 + 2152494 400
Tyco
Electronics C
RSTI-6851 + RSTI-CC-68SA3610 35-95
RSTI-6852 + RSTI-CC-68SA3610 120-150
RSTI-6853 + RSTI-CC-68SA3610 185
RSTI-6855 + RSTI-CC-68SA3610 240-300
RSTI-6951 + RSTI-CC-68SA3610 400
Double cable per phase (L function only) - for single core cable only
Euromold C
P2-3X(M480TBM-18-16.95UN5+KIT MT) MT 35-70
P2-3X(M480TBM-18-95.240UN5+KIT MT) MT 95
P2-3X(M480TBM-27-95.240UN5+KIT MT) MT 120-240
P2-3X(M480TBM-30-120.300UN5+KIT MT) MT 300
P2-3X(M484TBM-37-185.400UN5+KIT MT) MT 400
NKT C
CB 36-630/CSA 36-10 + 2 x 2152488 35-120
CB 36-630/CSA 36-10 + 2 x 2152493 150-300
CB 36-630/CSA 36-10 + 2 x 2152494 400

RSTI-6853-3C 185
RSTI-6855-3C 240-300
RSTI-6951-3C 400
GCA C
CJB30-630 3 X 35 35
CJB30-630 3 X 50 50
CJB30-630 3 X 70 70
CJB30-630 3 X 95 95
CJB30-630 3 X 120 120
CJB30-630 3 X 150 150
CJB30-630 3 X 185 185
CJB30-630 3 X 240 240
CJB30-630 3 X 300 300
CJB30-630 3 X 400 400
Hongshang C
AQT3-36/630/35 35
AQT3-36/630/50 50
AQT3-36/630/70 70
AQT3-36/630/95 95
AQT3-36/630/120 120
AQT3-36/630/150 150
AQT3-36/630/185 185
AQT3-36/630/240 240
AQT3-36/630/300 300
AQT3-36/630/400 400
Note: For other connector types, please consult Lucy Electric. The above data for connectors is provided as general information therefore
please consult the connectors manufacturer for latest information regarding these products.
 Page 27
Aegis 36 is compatible with a range of advanced Air Metering Units (AMUs), which offer full tariff metering